
DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

FW: IPIF5B-2309-0703 Request for Administrative Boundaries
1 message

Daisy Lyn Guico <daisy.lyn.guico@rhdhv.com> Wed, Dec 6, 2023 at 1:52 PM
To: "mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph" <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

Dear DENR-MIMAROPA,

 

Thank you for taking my call this afternoon. I would like to inquire about the status of our request for Administrative
Boundaries in Region IV-B coursed through the DENR Central Office in September 2023. We were not furnished with
the endorsement to your office. Thus, I have attached the original request letter for your reference.

 

I was informed by the DENR Central Office Records Section that the request has been endorsed to your office
sometime in October 2023. Specifically, the request is being handled by your Surveys and Mapping Division (SMD).
This request is related to our master planning and feasibility study for the flood risk management project funded by the
Asian Development Bank (ADB) and is to be implemented by the Department of Public Works and Highways (DPWH).

 

Our project timeline is extremely tight and timely access to this data is critical for its success. Your kind understanding
and attention to this matter is greatly appreciated. We hope to receive your positive feedback on this request. Thank
you very much.

 

 

Regards,

 

Daisy Lyn Guico

CAD/BIM Modeler

 

E daisy.lyn.guico@rhdhv.com | W www.royalhaskoningdhv.com

Haskoning Philippines Inc., a company of Royal Haskoning DHV | U4 22F, Tower 6789,

Ayala Avenue, Brgy. Bel-Air, Makati City 1209 Philippines

 

From: Daisy Lyn Guico
Sent: Tuesday, October 17, 2023 4:43 PM

mailto:daisy.lyn.guico@rhdhv.com
http://www.royalhaskoningdhv.com/


To: denrlmb@yahoo.com; od@lmb.gov.ph
Subject: RE: IPIF5B-2309-0703 Request for Administra�ve Boundaries

 

Dear DENR-LMB,

 

I would like to follow up the status of this request received on 08 September 2023. Please see attached receiving copy
for your reference.

 

May I also know when can we expect a response to this?

 

 

Regards,

 

Daisy Lyn Guico

CAD/BIM Modeler

 

E daisy.lyn.guico@rhdhv.com | W www.royalhaskoningdhv.com

Haskoning Philippines Inc., a company of Royal Haskoning DHV | U4 22F, Tower 6789,

Ayala Avenue, Brgy. Bel-Air, Makati City 1209 Philippines

 

From: Daisy Lyn Guico
Sent: Friday, September 29, 2023 1:15 PM
To: od@lmb.gov.ph
Subject: RE: IPIF5B-2309-0703 Request for Administra�ve Boundaries

 

Dear Office of the Director,

 

I hope this email finds you well. I would like to make a follow up and know the status of our request for administrative
boundaries. Thank you very much.

 

 

Regards,

mailto:denrlmb@yahoo.com
mailto:od@lmb.gov.ph
mailto:daisy.lyn.guico@rhdhv.com
http://www.royalhaskoningdhv.com/
mailto:od@lmb.gov.ph


 

Daisy Lyn Guico

CAD/BIM Modeler

 

E daisy.lyn.guico@rhdhv.com | W www.royalhaskoningdhv.com

Haskoning Philippines Inc., a company of Royal Haskoning DHV | U4 22F, Tower 6789,

Ayala Avenue, Brgy. Bel-Air, Makati City 1209 Philippines

 

From: Monic Aiza Dimaculangan <monic.aiza.dimaculangan@rhdhv.com>
Sent: Thursday, September 07, 2023 10:58 AM
To: od@lmb.gov.ph
Cc: Marylene Labitan <Marylene.Labitan@rhdhv.com>; John Paulo Agrimano <john.paulo.agrimano@rhdhv.com>;
Daisy Lyn Guico <daisy.lyn.guico@rhdhv.com>
Subject: IPIF5B-2309-0703 Request for Administra�ve Boundaries

 

 

Dear Atty. Talabis,

We, Saman Corporation, HaskoningDHV Nederland B.V., Dohwa Engineering Co., Ltd., Kyong-Ho Engineering &
Architects Co., Ltd. Joint Venture (the Consultant), is currently undertaking the contract “Loan No. 3886-PHI:
Infrastructure Preparation and Innovation Facility (IPIF) Output 2 – Water Project, Additional Financing, Package
5B” for the Department of Public Works and Highways (DPWH) under the financial assistance of the Asian
Development Bank (ADB).

In line with this, we would like to request for Philippine Administrative Boundaries and River Systems in Agno
River Basin, Mag-Asawang Tubig and Neighboring River Basins, and Cadac-an River Basin. The specifics of this
request are entailed in the attached request letter enclosed with annexes of the study area and certification from
DPWH-UPMO-FCMC. I will also visit your office in Quezon City to personally submit and request
acknowledgement of this request.

We highly appreciate your support on this undertaking. Thank you and please let us know if you have any
clarifications.

Thank you & Regards,

Monic Aiza P. Dimaculangan
This email and any attachments are intended solely for the use of the addressee(s); disclosure or copying by others than
the intended person(s) is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please treat this email as confidential,
notify the sender and delete all copies of the email immediately
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